4

5

6

7

10

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2650/1 CMH:lmk:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 1091

March 7, 2006 - Offered by Representative Stone.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 27, line 2: after that line insert:
- 3 "Section 72m. 980.01 (10) of the statutes is created to read:
 - 980.01 (10) "Treating professional" means a licensed physician, licensed psychologist, licensed social worker, or other mental health professional who provides, or supervises the provision of, sex offender treatment at a facility described under s. 980.065.".
- Page 29, line 12: after "alleging that a" insert "person who was adjudicated delinquent as a".
 - **3.** Page 44, line 6: delete "a commissioner" and substitute "an examiner".
- 4. Page 45, line 6: delete "report" and substitute "reexamination".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

- **5.** Page 45, line 7: delete "(4)" and substitute "(1)".
 - **6.** Page 46, line 6: after that line insert:
 - "Section 110m. 980.07 (6m) of the statutes is created to read:
 - 980.07 (6m) If a person committed under s. 980.06 is incarcerated at a county jail, state correctional institution, or federal correction institution for a new criminal charge or conviction or because his or her parole was revoked, any reporting requirement under sub. (1), (4), or (6) does not apply during the incarceration period. A court may order a reexamination of the person under sub. (3) if the courts finds reexamination to be necessary. The schedule for reporting established under sub. (1) shall resume upon the release of the person.".
 - **7.** Page 46, line 24: after "remain committed" insert "and the person's placement at a facility described under s. 980.065 or the person's supervised release status under s. 980.08 remains in effect without review by the court.".
 - **8.** Page 53, line 8: delete "<u>in a hospital, center, or facility under s. 51.15 (2)</u>" and substitute "<u>a facility described under s. 980.065</u>".

16 (END)